FAX: 033-22487669, 22434736,

Tel.: 033-22304571/72/73

MANTU HOUSING PROJECTS LTD.

CIN NO.: U45202WB1994PLC061583
"SAGAR ESTATE", 2, CLIVE GHAT STREET, (4TH FLOOR), KOLKATA-700 001
E mail: mkjrls@keventer.com

The Company Secretary
M/s. Bhansali Engineering Polymers Limited
Bhansali House,
A-5, Veera Desai Road,
Andheri (West)
Mumbai-400 053.

Dated: 31/10/2016.

Dear Sir.

Re: Disclosure in terms of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

With reference to above, please find enclosed herewith the relevant disclosure w.r.t. sale of shares of Bhansali Engineering Polymers Limited, alongwith Persons Acting in Concert, in terms of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Your faithfully.

Por Mantu Housing Projects Limited

Authorised Signatory

Encl.: as above.

cc:

The Secretary
 BSE Limited
 Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
 Dalal Street,
 Mumbai - 400 023.

2. The Secretary
National Stock Exchange of india Ltd.
Exchange Plaza,
Plot No. C/1, G- Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 051.

FORMAT FOR DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(2) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

10	TOBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES			,		
1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	BHANSALI ENGINEERING POLYMERS LIMITE			MERS LIMITED	
2.	Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in	Mantu Housing Projects Limited				
	Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	2.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		 Twenty First Century Securities Ltd. Madanlal Limited MKJ Developers Limited Sarvesh Housing Projects Private Limited 				
		-	7. The Right Address Limited			
			8. DSK Real Estate Limited			
3.	Whether the acquirer belongs to	-No-				
	Promoter/Promoter group					
4.	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE Limited and				
	shares of TC are Listed	Natio	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.			
5.	Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows		Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
	ore the acquisition/disposal under consideration,					
holo	ding of:					
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	3,5	52,16,493	21.23%	21.23%	
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/		-	_	-	
	lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)					
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares		144	_	_	
d)	Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other		-	_	_	
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive					
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			D.		
	holding in each category)					
Tota	al (a+b+c+d)	3.5	52,16,493	21.23%	21.23%	
Deta	ails of acquisition/sale	,		2112070	21.2370	
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	52	97,614***	3.19%***	3.19%***	
b)	VRs acquired otherwise than by shares	02,	-	0.1070	3.1970	
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other			_	-	
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			-	-	
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify					
	holding in each category) acquired/sold					
d)						
u)	Shares encumbered / invoked/ released by the acquirer		(-)	-	-	
T-4						
	al (a+b+c/-d)	52,	97,614***	3.19%***	3.19%***	
	r the acquisition/sale, holding of:					
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	2,9	9,18,879	18.03%	18.03%	
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer		-	-	-	
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares		-	-	_	



d)	Warrants /convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify	_	-	-	
	holding in each category) after acquisition				
Total (a+b+c+d)		2,99,18,879	18.03%	18.03%	
6.	Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market /	Open market			
	off-market / public issue / rights issue				
	/preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)				
7.	Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date	27.10.2016 28.10.2016			
	of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares,				
	whichever is applicable	(Please see Note***)			
8.	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	Rs.16,59,05,640/-			
	TC before the said acquisition/sale	(16,59,05,640 Equity shares of Re.1/- each)			
9.	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the	Rs.16,59,05,640/-			
	TC after the said acquisition/sale	(16,59,05,640 Equity shares of Re.1/- each)			
10.	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after	Rs.16,59,05,640/-			
	the said acquisition/sale	(16,59,05,640 Equity shares of Re.1/- each)			

Note:

- (*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
 (***)

Date	Name of the Seller	No. of Shares	% of the paid up capital	
		Sold		
27/10/2016	Mantu Housing Projects Limited	13,97,614	0.84%	
28/10/2016	Mantu Housing Projects Limited	37,00,000	2.23%	
28/10/2016	MKJ Enterprises Limited	2,00,000	0.12%	
	TOTAL	52,97,614	3.19%	

Signature for and on behalf of the Acquirer / Sellers / Authorised Signatory

For Mantu Housing Projects Limited

Director

Place: Kolkata

Date: 31.10.2016